PENDLETON ROUND-UP

Wagon Train Registration & Wavier

In consideration of the opportunity to join the Pendleton Round-Up Wagon Train 2022, I expressly agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns that the Pendleton Round-Up Association, their Board of Directors, stockholders, the Pendleton Round-Up Wagon Train, their committee under the Director, shall not be liable under any circumstances whatsoever, whether or not negligence is involved, for either my death, personal injury, or loss or damage to my property occurring while traveling to, from or during the 2022 Wagon Train, or in any other places in connection with such a trip.

I hereby certify that I am physically and mentally capable to perform all of the physical requirements specified and that I have no physical limitations or impairments that would endanger me or others. I acknowledge that despite this certification, Pendleton Round-Up Wagon Train Committee may, in their sole discretion, refuse me participation in any part of said trip if any such personnel deem me physically or mentally incapable of performing any of the requirements.

THIS IS AN EQUINE ACTIVITY. All activities on these grounds (WAGON TRAIN) are subject to the Equine Inherent Risk Law. Oregon ORS 30.687-30.697. By your presence on these grounds you have indicated that you have accepted the limits of liability resulting from inherent risks of equine activities. THIS IS NOT A SPECTATOR AREA. All persons in this area will be regarded as participants and limited by the INHERENT RISK LAW. This law is strongly supported by American Horse Council. WARNING: UNDER OREGON LAW, NO PERSON SHALL BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES SUSTAINED BY ANOTHER AS A RESULT OF RISKS INHERENT IN EQUINE ACTIVITY, IN SO FAR AS THOSE RISKS ARE, OR SHOULD BE, REASONABLY OBVIOUS, EXPECTED OR NECESSARY TO THE PERSON INJURED. ORS s 30.687 (1993)

By registering for Wagon Train, I agree and understand

- 1-the rules and guidelines accompanying this registration,
- 2-to have my photo and a video made of me with the possibility that photos and video may be used for marketing purposes and/or on social media,
- 3-I understand and will adhere to all State and/or Federal regulations in hauling livestock (horses) across state lines, and
- 4- I voluntarily, knowingly and freely release the above mentioned parties and waive any claim against them as indicated above.

Signature	